LEGAL NOTICE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

GLASTONBURY CITIZEN: THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 2024

TOWN WEBSITE: FRIDAY, JANUARY 26, 2024

## LEGAL NOTICE

During its regular mtg of 1-25-24, the Glastonbury Conservation Comm/IWWA took the following actions:

- 1. Unan approved appl of the Town of Glastonbury for a general inland wetlands & watercourses pmt to maintain & repair existing Town infrastructure w/n areas regulated by the Agency
- 2. Cease & Desist Order Upheld & Corrective Order Issued re: Show Cause Hearing concerning Violation of the Inland Wetlands & Watercourses Regs at 210 Commerce St PC & Flood Zones Bruce Bemer for 210 Commerce Street LLC, owner
- 3. Corrective Order Issued re: Violation of the Conservation Easement Agreement at 210 Commerce St PC & Flood Zones Bruce Bemer for 210 Commerce Street LLC, owner
- 4. Unan approved mins of the mtg of 12-7-23

FRANK KAPUTA, CHAIRMAN KIM MCCLAIN, SECRETARY